

छत्तीसगढ़ CHHATTISGARH

P 992633

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between	:	Jagadguru Shankaracharya College of Education, Amdi Nagar, Hudco, Bhilai (C.G.)
And	:	Bhilai Maitri College, Risali Sector, Bhilai
Date	:	12/01/2023
Regarding	:	Linkage for Holistic development of pupil teachers

Jagadguru Shankaracharya College of Education and Bhilai Maitri College, Risali Sector, Bhilai are pleased to enter into memorandum of understanding as mentioned below in the field of Education.

Article 1

The scope covered by this Memorandum includes the following-

- 1. Educational knows-how, Human resource development & Quality Control.
- 2. Opportunities for developing leadership skills.
- 3. Making opportunities available for socio-cultural activities.
- 4. Organizing events of mutual Interest.

---2----





Article 2

This memorandum may be altered by mutual written consent of both parties by the request of Jagadguru Shankaracharya College of Education and Bhilai Maitri College, Risali Sector, Bhilai. Any alterations shall become effective at the time that both parties indicate their consent in writing.

Article 3

The present memorandum shall be effective for a period of 3 years from the date it is signed by both parties. Its period of validity may be extended by mutual consent. The termination of this Memorandum shall not affect the implementation of the projects or programs established under it, Prior to such termination.

Article 4

Financial terms for specific projects shall be decided on mutual agreement between Jagadguru Shankaracharya College of Education and Bhilai Maitri College, Risali Sector, Bhilai.

2 4 JAN 2023 Principal Principal PRINCIPAL shile Jagadguru Shankaracharya Bhilai Maitri College, isali Sector. College of Educationarya College Risali Sector, Bhilai of Education, Ameri Nagar, Hudco, Bhilai (C.G.) IN THE PRESENCE OF Signature WITNESS'S NAME: (DA. SHAMPA COOSWAMI Deponent COORDINATOR - TOAC doning The PRESENCE OF BHILDI MAITRI COUEGE RISHLI WITNESS'S NAME: (MM. MADHUMITA SARKAR) CO-ORDINATOR- IQAC JAGADQURU SHANKARACHARYA /ISHN OF EDUCATION, AMOI NACAR HARMA HUDCO, BHILAI (C.G.) VOTAR DURG (C.G.)IND NOTARY DURG (C.G.) 2 4 JAN 2023